
2018 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 11, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-20   Home: 13-3   Away: 10-11   Neutral: 10-6   OVC: 15-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 ANDERSON, Rachel  . 3 7 3 53-53 150 36 56 11 6 1 26 82  . 5 4 7 25 3 26 0  . 4 6 9 1 5 15-22 90 7 1  . 9 9 0

 7 ARELLANES, Mykaela  . 3 5 5 44-44 138 28 49 8 2 2 22 67  . 4 8 6 21 1 18 0  . 4 4 1 1 0 9-11 51 2 2  . 9 6 4

 8 BANDY, Parker  . 2 9 9 52-51 137 24 41 7 2 2 20 58  . 4 2 3 19 2 29 1  . 3 8 8 2 1 4-5 82 74 10  . 9 4 0

 4 GALLO, Claudia  . 2 9 0 40-22 62 10 18 3 2 2 8 31  . 5 0 0 4 6 17 0  . 3 8 9 0 0 1-1 27 2 1  . 9 6 7

21 TILLOTSON, Abby  . 2 8 7 51-49 129 24 37 6 0 7 35 64  . 4 9 6 22 4 26 1  . 3 9 6 4 0 2-2 157 8 0 1.000

 3 MESSEX, Sarah  . 2 7 7 53-53 141 31 39 6 2 8 37 73  . 5 1 8 16 9 32 0  . 3 7 9 3 0 9-11 90 70 7  . 9 5 8

12 BARNOUSKI, Addison  . 2 5 8 49-48 124 28 32 8 2 7 25 65  . 5 2 4 9 1 29 0  . 3 1 1 1 2 6-6 32 80 10  . 9 1 8

17 RHEINECKER, Brooke  . 2 2 5 49-35 80 12 18 1 0 0 3 19  . 2 3 8 2 1 7 0  . 2 5 3 0 8 8-10 24 1 2  . 9 2 6

26 ELLIS, Ashley  . 2 1 2 53-53 137 18 29 4 1 5 21 50  . 3 6 5 21 3 42 3  . 3 2 9 0 3 3-3 311 11 3  . 9 9 1

 6 HAYES, Riley  . 1 9 4 36-28 62 3 12 3 1 1 7 20  . 3 2 3 14 0 20 1  . 3 3 8 1 1 0-0 108 13 1  . 9 9 2

--------------------

11 MARTON, Danina  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 PRUETT, Darby  . 2 3 7 24-10 38 3 9 3 0 2 12 18  . 4 7 4 2 1 11 2  . 2 9 3 0 0 0-0 7 17 3  . 8 8 9

16 CONWAY, Randi Dae  . 2 1 4 41-16 42 15 9 1 0 0 2 10  . 2 3 8 2 0 11 0  . 2 5 0 0 2 3-4 12 4 1  . 9 4 1

 1 WERNIG, Claire  . 1 6 1 27-5 31 6 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 2 2 6 4 0 10 0  . 2 5 7 0 1 2-3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

22 HARRIS, Madison  . 1 4 0 44-5 43 11 6 0 0 0 7 6  . 1 4 0 3 0 11 0  . 1 9 1 1 0 5-6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

14 ANDERSON, Kaylee  . 0 5 6 17-3 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 6 1 0 5 0  . 1 0 5 0 1 0-0 8 6 0 1.000

24 DONALD, Rachael  . 0 0 0 11-2 11 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 3 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 1-1 18 4 0 1.000

18 LONG, Mackenzie  . 0 0 0 16-0 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 ESTES, Alexis  . 0 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 8 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 8 53 1349 258 362 63 18 37 230 572  . 4 2 4 166 33 297 8  . 3 5 9 14 24 70-87 1040 356 43  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 5 6 53 1349 193 345 52 5 42 184 533  . 3 9 5 123 26 260 4  . 3 2 9 5 27 28-38 1030 372 59  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (299), Opp (297). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (17). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (0), Opp (7).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

15 THOGMARTIN, Haley  2 . 0 4 12-7 30 17 4 2/4 1 113.0 110 46 33 26 78 14 1 11  . 2 4 8 0 4 0 1 8

19 KRUMREY, Madeline  3 . 7 7 13-7 28 27 12 0/0 2 146.2 160 88 79 52 108 31 3 13  . 2 7 6 9 8 0 2 10

--------------------

 9 ROOK, Rachel  3 . 0 4 5-5 26 3 0 0/2 4 48.1 34 23 21 24 54 4 1 8  . 2 0 2 3 7 0 2 4

14 ANDERSON, Kaylee  4 . 8 5 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 5 3 3 1 1 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1

 5 ESTES, Alexis  5 . 3 0 3-1 19 6 0 0/2 0 34.1 36 33 26 20 19 2 0 10  . 2 5 2 7 5 0 0 4

Totals  3 . 2 7 33-20 53 53 16 6/4 7 346.2 345 193 162 123 260 52 5 42  . 2 5 6 19 26 0 5 27

Opponents  4 . 3 6 20-33 53 53 20 6/2 2 342.1 361 258 213 166 297 63 18 37  . 2 6 8 28 33 0 14 24

PB - Team (3), TILLOTSON 3, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (5), TILLOTSON 2, HAYES 2, KRUMREY 1. SBA/ATT - KRUMREY (17-22), HAYES

(16-20), TILLOTSON (12-15), THOGMARTIN (5-6), ROOK (3-6), ESTES (2-2), K. ANDERSON (1-2), DONALD (0-1).



2018 Southeast Missouri Softball

Overall Statistics for Southeast Missouri (as of May 11, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

21 TILLOTSON, Abby 165 157 8 0 1.000 2 12 3  . 8 0 0 3 0

19 KRUMREY, Madeline 38 12 26 0 1.000 1 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0

24 DONALD, Rachael 22 18 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 ANDERSON, Kaylee 14 8 6 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

 9 ROOK, Rachel 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

 5 ESTES, Alexis 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 6 HAYES, Riley 122 108 13 1  . 9 9 2 1 16 4  . 8 0 0 0 0

26 ELLIS, Ashley 325 311 11 3  . 9 9 1 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 ANDERSON, Rachel 98 90 7 1  . 9 9 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 GALLO, Claudia 30 27 2 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 ARELLANES, Mykaela 55 51 2 2  . 9 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 MESSEX, Sarah 167 90 70 7  . 9 5 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 THOGMARTIN, Haley 22 6 15 1  . 9 5 5 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

16 CONWAY, Randi Dae 17 12 4 1  . 9 4 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BANDY, Parker 166 82 74 10  . 9 4 0 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 RHEINECKER, Brooke 27 24 1 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 BARNOUSKI, Addison 122 32 80 10  . 9 1 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 PRUETT, Darby 27 7 17 3  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 WERNIG, Claire 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 HARRIS, Madison 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 MARTON, Danina 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 LONG, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1439 1040 356 43  . 9 7 0 18 28 10  . 7 3 7 3 0

Opponents 1461 1030 372 59  . 9 6 0 17 70 17  . 8 0 5 14 1

Hitting minimums - 50 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   25 IP   1.0 IP/Game



2018 Southeast Missouri Softball

Game Results for Southeast Missouri (as of May 11, 2018)

(All games)

Date Opponent Score Inns Overall OVC Pitcher of record Attend Time

! 02-09-18 vs South Dakota State W 4-1 7 1-0-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 1-0)     9 5 1:48

! 02-09-18 at UNI  L 0-7 7 1-1-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (L 0-1)    1 5 5 1:40

! 02-10-18 vs UMKC W 13-3 5 2-1-0 0-0-0 ESTES (W 1-0)     6 5 1:50

! 02-10-18 vs UNI  L 0-8 5 2-2-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (L 1-1)    1 3 0 1:20

! 02-11-18 vs Drake  L 0-1 7 2-3-0 0-0-0 ROOK (L 0-1)     8 0 1:30

% 02-23-18 vs Evansville W 9-0 6 3-3-0 0-0-0 ESTES (W 2-0)     7 7 1:50

% 02-23-18 at Alabama State W 14-1 5 4-3-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 2-1)     5 0 1:30

% 02-24-18 vs IUPUI W 7-0 7 5-3-0 0-0-0 ESTES (W 3-0)     6 8 1:52

% 02-24-18 at Chattanooga  L 5-8 7 5-4-0 0-0-0 ROOK (L 0-2)    2 1 0 2:21

% 02-25-18 vs Western Michigan W 8-7 7 6-4-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (W 1-1)     5 3 2:33

% 02-25-18 vs Western Illinois W 2-1 7 7-4-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 3-1)     7 3 1:48

# 03-03-18 vs Ohio W 2-1 7 8-4-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 4-1)    2 5 0 1:53

# 03-03-18 at #22 Kentucky  L 2-4 7 8-5-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (L 1-2)    6 7 8 2:09

# 03-04-18 vs Ohio  L 1-5 7 8-6-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (L 1-3)      0 2:13

# 03-04-18 vs #22 Kentucky  L 2-11 7 8-7-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (L 4-2)      0 2:07

03-09-18 at Creighton  L 3-6 7 8-8-0 0-0-0 ROOK (L 0-3)    1 5 7 2:05

03-10-18 at Creighton-1 W 7-4 7 9-8-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (W 2-3) - 2:10

03-10-18 at Creighton-2  L 5-7 7 9-9-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (L 4-3)    2 1 3 1:50

03-13-18 INDIANA STATE-1 W 5-1 7 10-9-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 5-3)    1 9 0 1:35

03-13-18 INDIANA STATE-2 W 4-1 7 11-9-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (W 3-3)    2 0 0 1:48

$ 03-17-18 vs Tennessee Tech W 7-3 7 12-9-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (W 4-3)     6 3 1:56

$ 03-17-18 at Memphis W 8-7 7 13-9-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 6-3)    1 7 6 2:24

$ 03-18-18 vs South Dakota W 10-2 5 14-9-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 7-3)     9 7 1:44

$ 03-18-18 vs SIUE W 10-7 7 15-9-0 0-0-0 THOGMARTIN (W 5-3)    1 1 4 2:08

03-21-18 MISSOURI-1  L 2-10 5 15-10-0 0-0-0 ESTES (L 3-1)    2 4 0 1:42

03-21-18 MISSOURI-2 W 8-2 7 16-10-0 0-0-0 KRUMREY (W 8-3)    2 2 5 1:53

* 03-23-18 TENNESSEE TECH-1 W 5-1 7 17-10-0 1-0-0 KRUMREY (W 9-3)    1 2 3 1:28

* 03-23-18 TENNESSEE TECH-2 W 4-3 7 18-10-0 2-0-0 ROOK (W 1-3)    1 4 2 1:39

* 03-25-18 JACKSONVILLE STATE-1  L 0-6 7 18-11-0 2-1-0 THOGMARTIN (L 5-4)    1 2 0 1:58

* 03-25-18 JACKSONVILLE STATE-2 W 7-2 7 19-11-0 3-1-0 KRUMREY (W 10-3)    1 1 5 1:57

04-05-18 at Southern Illinois  L 1-2 (9) 19-12-0 3-1-0 THOGMARTIN (L 5-5)    1 7 4 2 hr

* 04-06-18 at Austin Peay-1  L 2-5 7 19-13-0 3-2-0 KRUMREY (L 10-4) - 1:48

* 04-06-18 at Austin Peay-2 W 11-2 5 20-13-0 4-2-0 THOGMARTIN (W 6-5)    1 1 0 1:35

* 04-08-18 at Murray St.-1 W 8-7 7 21-13-0 5-2-0 ROOK (W 2-3) - 2:27

* 04-08-18 at Murray St.-2 W 11-8 7 22-13-0 6-2-0 THOGMARTIN (W 7-5)    3 7 4 1:55

* 04-11-18 at Eastern Illnois-1  L 1-4 7 22-14-0 6-3-0 KRUMREY (L 10-5)    1 3 3 1:36

* 04-11-18 at Eastern Illnois-2  L 1-4 7 22-15-0 6-4-0 THOGMARTIN (L 7-6)    1 3 1 1:31

* 04-13-18 SIUE-1 W 6-2 7 23-15-0 7-4-0 THOGMARTIN (W 8-6)     8 3 1:46

* 04-13-18 SIUE-2 W 7-5 7 24-15-0 8-4-0 ROOK (W 3-3)     7 8 1:30

* 04-17-18 UT MARTIN-1  L 0-4 7 24-16-0 8-5-0 KRUMREY (L 10-6)    2 1 0 1:44

* 04-17-18 UT MARTIN-2 W 1-0 (8) 25-16-0 9-5-0 ROOK (W 4-3)    1 9 0 1:58

* 04-21-18 at Morehead State-1 W 2-0 7 26-16-0 10-5-0 THOGMARTIN (W 9-6) - 1:38

* 04-21-18 at Morehead State-2 W 4-1 (8) 27-16-0 11-5-0 KRUMREY (W 11-6)    3 6 8 2:00

* 04-22-18 at Eastern Kentucky-1  L 4-5 7 27-17-0 11-6-0 ROOK (L 4-4)    1 7 5 2:02

* 04-22-18 at Eastern Kentucky-2  L 0-3 7 27-18-0 11-7-0 KRUMREY (L 11-7)    1 7 5 1:19

04-25-18 at Saint Louis-1 W 7-1 7 28-18-0 11-7-0 KRUMREY (W 12-7)    2 2 9 1:47

04-25-18 at Saint Louis-2 W 1-0 7 29-18-0 11-7-0 THOGMARTIN (W 10-6    2 0 9 1:16

* 04-28-18 TENNESSEE STATE-1 W 16-8 6 30-18-0 12-7-0 ROOK (W 5-4)    2 4 0 2:35

* 04-28-18 TENNESSEE STATE-2 W 9-0 6 31-18-0 13-7-0 THOGMARTIN (W 11-6    1 8 0 1:46

* 04-29-18 BELMONT-1 W 3-2 7 32-18-0 14-7-0 KRUMREY (W 13-7)    2 2 8 1:41

* 04-29-18 BELMONT-2 W 4-1 7 33-18-0 15-7-0 THOGMARTIN (W 12-6    1 7 8 1:38

@ 05-09-18 vs #5 SIUE  L 4-5 7 33-19-0 15-7-0 ROOK (L 5-5)    8 3 2 2:47

@ 05-10-18 vs #8 Morehead State  L 1-4 7 33-20-0 15-7-0 THOGMARTIN (L 12-7)   1 1 8 7 1:33

! = Northern Iowa Dome Classic (Cedar Falls, Iowa)

% = Frost Classic (Chattanooga, Tenn.)

# = John Cropp Classic (Lexington, Ky.)

$ = Memphis Tiger Classic (Memphis, Tenn.)

@ = OVC Tournament (Oxford, Ala.)

* = Conference game

() extra inning game


